

Meeting Date: February 12, 2013

Prepared By/Phone Number: Loren Breland, 854-4854 Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Cyd Grimes

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Biscoe

Agenda Language: Approve termination of contract no. 10T00098LD, SAP contract no. 4400000086, FEB Contractors LLC, for demolition services.

Purchasing Recommendation and Comments: Purchasing concurs with department and recommends of requested action. This procurement action meets the compliance requirements as outlined by the statutes.

The contractor, FEB Contractors LLC, notified the County by phone that they were going out of business. Purchasing requested a letter documenting this from FEB Contractors LLC but has never received this from them. Attempts to contact FEB Contractors have been unsuccessful. Telephone number listed is now disconnected and email address is showing as undeliverable.

It is the recommendation of Purchasing and Transportation and Natural Resources to the Court to terminate this contract with FEB Contractors LLC. A new bid solicitation will be issued to secure a new contract for demolition services.

Contract Modification Information:

Modification Type: Contract Termination

Funding Information:		
☐ SAP Shopping Cart #:		
☐ Funding Account(s):		
☐ Comments: Not applicable, contract termination		

RECEIVED TRAVIS COUNTY





TRANSPORTATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES PURCHASING STEVEN M. MANILLA, P.E., COUNTY EXECUTIVE TWEE

411 West 13th Street Executive Office Building, 11th Floor P. O. Box 1748 Austin, Texas 78767 (512) 473-9383

December 14, 2012

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Cyd Grimes, County Purchasing Agent

FROM:

Steven M. Manilla, P.E., County Executive TNR

SUBJECT:

Terminate Contract for Demolition Services

Vendor: FEB Contractors LLC Contract No.: 10T00098LD

TNR recommends that Travis County prepare a modification to terminate contract number 10T00098LD effective immediately. The vendor for this contract is no longer in business and has not been in contact with Travis County for several weeks now.

If you need additional information, please contact Donna Williams-Jones at Ext. 47677 or Stacey Scheffel at Ext. 47565.

DWJ:SMM:dwj

0102 Contract Services - Demolition

Loren Breland, Purchasing Stacey Scheffel, TNR Donna Williams-Jones, TNR

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT NUMBER: 10T00098LD, SAP #4400000086 Demolition Services PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES				
ISSUED BY: PURCHASING OFFICE 700 LAVACA ST., SUITE 800 AUSTIN, TX 78701	PURCHASING AGENT ASST: Loren Breland TEL. NO: (512) 854-9700 FAX NO: (512) 854-9185	DATE PREPARED: January 31, 2013		
ISSUED TO: FEB Contractors LLC	MODIFICATION NO.:	EXECUTED DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:		
P. O. Box 2132 Fredericksburg, TX 78624 Attn: Judge Edwards	4	March 23, 2010		
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TERM DATES: March 23, 2010, - March 22, 2011 CURRENT CONTRACT TERM DATES: March 23, 2012 - March 22, 2013				
FOR TRAVIS COUNTY INTERNAL USE ONLY:				
Original Contract Amount: \$	Current Modified Amount			
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES: Except as provided herein, all terms, conditions, and provisions of the document referenced above as heretofore modified, remain unchanged and in full force and effect. The above referenced contract is hereby terminated due to contractor is no longer in business.				
Note to Vendor: [] Complete and execute (sign) your portion of the	e signature block section below for all copies and return all si	zned copies to Travis County.		
[] DO NOT execute and return to Travis County.	Retain for your records.			
LEGAL BUSINESS NAME:		□ DBA		
		□ CORPORATION		
SIGNATURE		□ OTHER		
BY: PRINT NAME		DATE:		
TITLE:				
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS		DATE:		
BY: CYD V. GRIMES, C.P.M., TRAVIS COUNTY PO	URCHASING AGENT			
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS		DATE:		
BY:SAMUEL T. BISCOE, TRAVIS COUNTY JUDG	E			